PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thermal Organic Products Inc.	06/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barrier Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1932 Hidden Knoll Place
Internal Address:	Apt. 306
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6534078
Patent Number:	6811598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0825

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle R. Osinski, Dykema Gossett PLLC

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100609-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle R. Osinski, Dykema Gossett PLLC

Total Attachments: 1

source=TOPS_BTI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020733 FRAME: 0743

500502882

80.00

CH S

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Thermal Organic Products, Inc. ("TOPS), a Maryland corporation hereby irrevocably assigns the intellectual property listed below to Barrier Technology Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation:

> US PTO 6.534,078 issued March 18,2003 US PTO 6,811,598 issued November 2, 2004

In consideration for this assignment, TOPS acknowledges receipt of \$1.00 and 100 shares of common stock of Barrier Technologies Inc.

Witnessed this // day of June, 2005

Thermal Organic Products, Inc.

Barrier Technologies, Inc.

By: Thomas M Stramenike COO June 22, 2005

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/01/2008